



\$~2

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **RFA(OS) 73/2016 & CM No.34497/2016**

**PRAVEEN SINGH & ANR**

..... Appellants

Represented by: Mr.Lalit Gupta, Sr Advocate  
instructed by Mr.L.B.Rai,  
Mr.Puneet Rai, Mr.Mohit Kr.  
Sharma, Mr.Vijay Awana &  
Mr.Sachin, Advocates.

versus

**ABHISHEK KUMAR SINGH & ANR**

..... Respondents

Represented by: Ms.Priyambada Sharma,  
Mr.Rajiv Tyagi & Mr.Divakar  
Kumar, Advocates.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRADEEP NANDRAJOG**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE YOGESH KHANNA**

**ORDER**

% **09.02.2017**

At request of learned counsel for respondent list on March 06, 2017.

**PRADEEP NANDRAJOG, J**

**YOGESH KHANNA, J**

**FEBRUARY 09, 2017**

*M*