



\$~3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **RFA(OS) 73/2016 & CM No.34497/2016**

PRAVEEN SINGH & ANR

..... Appellants

Represented by: Mr.Ravi Gupta, Sr Advocate
instructed by Mr.L.B.Rai,
Mr.Mohit Kumar Sharma,
Mr.Abhishek Yadav, Mr.Manu
Padalia, Advocates.

versus

ABHISHEK KUMAR SINGH & ANR

..... Respondents

Represented by: Mr.Rajiv Tyagi, Advocate
instructed by Mr.Divakar
Kumar, Mr.Ram Manohar
Singh Chauhan, advocates

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRADEEP NANDRAJOG

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE YOGESH KHANNA

ORDER

%

06.03.2017

At joint request re-notify for May 25, 2017.

PRADEEP NANDRAJOG, J

YOGESH KHANNA, J

MARCH 06, 2017

skb