



\$~Special Bench

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA (OS) 73/2016

PRAVEEN SINGH & ANR  
Through

..... Appellants

versus

ABHISHEK KUMAR SINGH & ANR  
Through

..... Respondents

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA**

**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE PRATIBHA M. SINGH**

**ORDER**

% **25.08.2017**

**CM No 30694/2017 AND RP No. 343/2017**

The Bench could not assemble today due to paucity of time.

Relist on 1<sup>th</sup> September, 2017.

**By Order**

**Court Master**

**August 25, 2017/MR**