



\$~37

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA(OS) 73/2016

PRAVEEN SINGH & ANR

..... Appellant

Through: None.

versus

ABHISHEK KUMAR SINGH & ANR.

..... Respondents

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S.SISTANI

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE ANU MALHOTRA

ORDER

% **17.08.2018**

This matter is listed pursuant to an order passed by the Supreme Court of India.

None is present on behalf of the parties.

Issue court notice to the parties, returnable on 20.09.2018.

G.S.SISTANI, J

ANU MALHOTRA, J

AUGUST 17, 2018

rb /