



\$~38

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA(OS) 73/2016

PRAVEEN SINGH & ANR

..... Appellants

Through None

versus

ABHISHEK KUMAR SINGH & ANR

..... Respondents

Through Ms. Mala Narayan and Ms Madhumanti
Ghosh, Advocates.
Mr. Rohit Gupta, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S.SISTANI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR

ORDER

%

20.09.2018

Since none was present on behalf of the parties on the last date, this Court had issued court notices to the parties. None is present on behalf of the appellants. Counsel for the respondents seeks a pass over, which is not possible as the Regular Bench has not assembled today.

Issue fresh notice to the appellants, returnable on 27.11.2018.

G.S.SISTANI, J

C. HARI SHANKAR, J

SEPTEMBER 20, 2018

pst/