



\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **RFA(OS) 73/2016**

PRAVEEN SINGH & ANR

..... Appellants

Through: **Mr.L.B.Rai and Mr.Kartik Rai,**
Advocates.

versus

ABHISHEK KUMAR SINGH & ANR

..... Respondents

Through: **Ms.Mala Narayan and Mr.Shashwat**
Goel, Advocates for
respondent/IOCL.
Mr.Rajiv Tyagi and Mr.Rohit Gupta,
Advocates for respondents.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S.SISTANI

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

%

27.11.2018

Mr.Rai, learned counsel for the appellants seeks an adjournment.

Adjourned to 09.01.2019.

G.S.SISTANI, J

JYOTI SINGH, J

NOVEMBER 27, 2018

SSC