



\$~26

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA(OS) 73/2016

PRAVEEN SINGH & ANR

..... Appellants

Through

Mr. Ravi Gupta, Senior Advocate with
Mr. L.M. Rai, Mr. Puneet Rai, Mr. Mohit
Kumar Sharma, Mr. Sachin Jain and Mr.
Kartik Rai, Advocates

versus

ABHISHEK KUMAR SINGH & ANR

..... Respondents

Through

Mr. Rajiv Tyagi and Mr. Manish Dua,
Advocates for respondent no.1.
Ms. Mala Narayan and Ms. Neha Dawar,
Advocate for respondent no.2/IOC.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S.SISTANI

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

% **09.01.2019**

Since the suit was dismissed against the respondent no.2/Indian Oil Corporation (IOC), Ms. Mala Narayan, counsel for the IOC submits that IOC should be dropped as a party in the appeal. Mr. Ravi Gupta, learned Senior Counsel for the appellants, on instructions, has no objection if the IOC is deleted from the array of parties. Accordingly, respondent no.2/Indian Oil Corporation is deleted from the array of parties. Let the amended memo of parties be filed.

List on 20.02.2019.

G.S.SISTANI, J

JYOTI SINGH, J

JANUARY 09, 2019

pst/