



\$~23

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **RFA(OS) 73/2016**

PRAVEEN SINGH & ANR.

..... Appellants

Through: **Mr.L.B.Rai, Mr.Kartik Rai and Ms.Disha Singh, Advocates**

versus

ABHISHEK KUMAR SINGH & ANR.

..... Respondents

Through: **Mr.Manish Dua and Mr.Manish Kumar, Advocates**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S.SISTANI

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

% **20.02.2019**

A request for an adjournment is made on behalf of the respondents as the main counsel is not available.

At request, the matter is adjourned to 28.03.2019.

G.S.SISTANI, J

JYOTI SINGH, J

FEBRUARY 20, 2019

rb /