



\$~24

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **RFA(OS) 73/2016**

PRAVEEN SINGH & ANR Appellants
Through: Mr. Kartik Rai, Mr. Mohit Kumar
Sharma & Ms. Disha Singh,
Advocates

versus

ABHISHEK KUMAR SINGH & ANR Respondents
Through: Mr. Manish Kumar, proxy counsel for
Mr. Rajiv Tyagi, Advocate

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S.SISTANI
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER
% **28.03.2019**

A request for adjournment is made on behalf of counsel for the
appellant, which is not opposed.

Adjourned to 17th May, 2019.

G.S.SISTANI, J

JYOTI SINGH, J

MARCH 28, 2019
rd