



\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **RFA(OS) 73/2016**

PRAVEEN SINGH & ANR Appellant
Through **Mr. Siddharth Yadav**, proxy counsel.

versus

ABHISHEK KUMAR SINGH & ANR Respondent
Through **Mr. Rajiv Tyagi**, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD GOEL

ORDER

% **17.05.2019**

1. Mr. Siddharth Yadav, learned proxy counsel appearing for Mr. Rai, learned counsel for the appellant states that the arguing counsel is contesting for a position in the Delhi High Court Bar Association elections, which is scheduled for today.
2. At his request, list on 17.9.2019 in the category of 'After Notice Miscellaneous Matters' for arguments.

HIMA KOHLI, J

VINOD GOEL, J

MAY 17, 2019

NA