



\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **RFA (OS) 73/2016**

PRAVEEN SINGH & ANR.

..... Appellant

Through: Mr. L.B.Rai, Adv.

versus

ABHISHEK KUMAR SINGH & ANR

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Rajeev Tyagi, Adv.

CORAM:

SH. RAVINDER SINGH (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

%

15.10.2019

In terms of order of Hon'ble Court dated 17-09-2019, Appellant no. 1 filed affidavit cum undertaking alongwith documents of immovable property.

Ld. counsel for respondents want to file the objections and seek direction to appellant no. 1 to supply the copy of documents filed alongwith affidavit.

Appellant no. 1 is directed to supply the copy of all documents of immovable property which he furnished as security. Further, appellant no. 1 is also allowed to file any other documents qua the property furnished as security with advance copy to the other side.

List this matter on 14-11-2019.

**RAVINDER SINGH (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

OCTOBER 15, 2019

kr