



\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **RFA(OS) 73/2016**

PRAVEEN SINGH & ANR

..... Appellants

Through: Mr. L.B. Rai, Mr. Kartik Rai & Ms.
Aishwarya Tyagi, Advs.

versus

ABHISHEK KUMAR SINGH & ANR

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Rajiv Tyagi & Mr. Rohit Gupta,
Advs.

CORAM:

SH. RAVINDER SINGH (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

%

14.11.2019

Ld. counsel for parties seek adjournment to make submission
qua security furnished by appellant no.1 for release of amount.

At request, list this matter on 12.12.2019.

**RAVINDER SINGH (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

NOVEMBER 14, 2019