



\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **RFA(OS) 73/2016**

PRAVEEN SINGH & ANR

..... Appellants

Through: **Mr. Kartik Rai, Advocate**

versus

ABHISHEK KUMAR SINGH & ANR

..... Respondents

Through: **:Mr. Rajiv Tyagi, for R-1 Advocates**

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. SAVITRI (DHJS)

ORDER

% 23.09.2020

Hearing Through Video-Conferencing due to Covid-19

E-file has not been received from the Registry.

At joint request of the learned counsel for the parties, the matter is adjourned to 13th October, 2020.

**SAVITRI
JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

SEPTEMBER 23, 2020/sm