



\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **RFA(OS) 73/2016**

PRAVEEN SINGH & ANR

..... Appellants

Through

Ms. Disha Singh, Proxy Adv.

versus

ABHISHEK KUMAR SINGH & ANR

..... Respondents

Through

Mr. Satymev S. & Mr. Rohit Gupta,
Adv.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. SAVITRI (DHJS)

ORDER

%

29.01.2021

Vide order dated 17.09.2019, Hon'ble Division Bench had directed the appellant side to deposit the title deeds of such an immovable property as was having value to the tune of Rs.2 crores, in the Registry alongwith the affidavit to the effect that the same is free from all encumbrances, liens, attachments, etc. The said affidavit was directed to be filed within two weeks from the date of that order but it is almost two years that the said order has not been complied with by the appellant side.

Request for adjournment has been opposed vehemently by the learned counsel for the respondents but since it is submitted by the learned proxy counsel for the appellant that the main counsel is suffering from high fever, the matter is adjourned as the last opportunity for compliance of order dated 17.09.2019.

List on 26th February, 2021.

**SAVITRI
JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

JANUARY 29, 2021/sm