



\$~6

Via hybrid mode

<https://jrdhc.webex.com/meet/jrdhc5>

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA(OS) 73/2016

PRAVEEN SINGH & ANR

.... Appellants

Through

Mr. Kartik Rai, Adv.

versus

ABHISHEK KUMAR SINGH & ANR

..... Respondents

Through

None

CORAM:

REGISTRAR SHRI PRAMOD KUMAR

ORDER

% **05.03.2022**

1. The report as per order dated 03.12.2021 has not been filed by the concerned SDM.
2. Registry shall issue fresh notice to the concerned SDM, requiring him to file the report before the next date of hearing.
3. Respondents have also not filed documents as indicated in the order dated 03.12.2021. Learned counsel for the respondents states that inadvertently, it was mentioned in the last order that some documents were required to be filed by him, however, he is relying on the affidavit already filed and he does not wish to file any further documents.
5. List on 23.05.2022.

**PRAMOD KUMAR
REGISTRAR**

MARCH 5, 2022/p