



\$~9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA(OS) 73/2016

PRAVEEN SINGH & ANR Appellants

Through: Mr. Kartik Rai, Advocate.

versus

ABHISHEK KUMAR SINGH & ANR Respondents

Through: None.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. SAVITRI (DHJS)

ORDER

%

16.07.2022

1. The necessary affidavit in terms of previous order has been filed vide diary no. 11201/2022 on 08.07.2022 by the appellants. The respondent side is not appearing today.
2. Put up for consideration of affidavit on 28.07.2022.

**SAVITRI
JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

JULY 16, 2022/yo