



\$~7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **RFA(OS) 73/2016 & CM APPL.34826/2021(directions)**

PRAVEEN SINGH & ANR

..... Appellants

Through: Mr. Ravi Gupta, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. L.B. Rai, Ms. Amita Rai, Mr.
Puneet Rai, Mr. Himansh Yadav and
Mr. Sachin Jai, Advocates.

versus

ABHISHEK KUMAR SINGH & ANR

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Vikash Kumar, Advocate for R-1.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURESH KUMAR KAIT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

04.08.2022

%

List the matter before the Registrar on 13.12.2022, the date already
fixed.

SURESH KUMAR KAIT, J

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

AUGUST 4, 2022/So