



\$~23

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA(OS) 73/2016
PRAVEEN SINGH & ANR

..... Appellants

Through: Ms. Amita Rai, proxy counsel.

versus

ABHISHEK KUMAR SINGH & ANR

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Divakar Kumar, Advocate.
(Mob-9211758015)

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SUGANDHA AGGARWAL

ORDER

%

13.12.2022

Vide order dated 17.09.2019 appellant was directed to furnish a property as security having the value worth Rs. 2 Crore.

Vide order dated 28.07.2022 certain observations have made regarding the ownership of the property offered as security. It is submitted that learned counsel for appellant is not available today for clarification on the same owing to sudden demise in his family today morning itself.

Considering the personal difficulty of the counsel, adjournment request is allowed for today, however, appellant is directed to clarify regarding the queries put by this Bench vide order dated 28.07.2022 with respect to immovable property offered as security.

Put up on 27.01.2023.

**SUGANDHA AGGARWAL
JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

DECEMBER 13, 2022/yo