



\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **RFA(OS) 73/2016**

PRAVEEN SINGH & ANR

..... Appellants

Through: Ms. Amita Rai, Advocate.

versus

ABHISHEK KUMAR SINGH & ANR

..... Respondents

Through: None.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SUGANDHA
AGGARWAL**

ORDER
02.03.2023

%

As per office note, verification report in terms of order dated 27.01.2023 has not been filed.

Let the same be called afresh for the next date of hearing.

Learned counsel for appellants also seeks an adjournment on the ground that the main counsel is not available today. Heard. Allowed.

At request, put up on 24.05.2023.

**SUGANDHA AGGARWAL
JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

MARCH 2, 2023/yo