



\$~19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **RFA(OS) 73/2016**

PRAVEEN SINGH & ANR

..... Appellant

Through: Mr. L.B. Rai, Advocate.
(Mob-9810614546)

versus

ABHISHEK KUMAR SINGH & ANR

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Divakar Kumar, Advocate.
(Mob-9211758015)

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SUGANDHA
AGGARWAL**

ORDER
24.05.2023

%

As per office note, no objection with lay out plan has been filed according to which appellant has filed the demarcation report. However no report has been received regarding the ownership, possession and encumbrances from the concerned authority.

Registry is directed to call the report from the concerned authority for the next date of hearing.

Put up on 24.08.2023.

**SUGANDHA AGGARWAL
JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

MAY 24, 2023/yo