



\$~37

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **RFA(OS) 73/2016**

PRAVEEN SINGH & ANR

..... Appellants

Through: **Mr. L.B. Rai and Mr. Vijay
Kumar, Advs.**

versus

ABHISHEK KUMAR SINGH & ANR

..... Respondents

Through: **None.**

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) BHAWANI SHARMA

ORDER

% **16.01.2024**

Matter is fixed for hearing of submission on behalf of appellant on the report filed by SDM.

Registry is directed to send the physical file on the next date of hearing.

In the meantime, learned counsel for appellant seeks permission to file certain documents to support his solvency. Heard. Allowed. Let the same be filed before the next date of hearing.

Renotify on 28.03.2024.

**BHAWANI SHARMA
JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

JANUARY 16, 2024/yo