



\$~30

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **RFA(OS) 73/2016**

PRAVEEN SINGH & ANR

..... Appellants

Through: **Mr. L.B. Rai and Mr. Kartik
Rai, Advs.**

versus

ABHISHEK KUMAR SINGH & ANR

..... Respondents

Through: **Mr. Divakar Kumar, Adv.**

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) BHAWANI SHARMA

ORDER

%

28.03.2024

Matter is pending for hearing of submission on behalf of appellant on the report filed by SDM.

Part arguments heard.

As per office note, objection along with certain documents has been filed by appellant. Copy of the same has been received by the learned counsel for respondents. He seeks two weeks time to file response to the same. Heard. Allowed. Let the response be filed within two weeks after supplying the advance copy to the opposite side.

Renotify on 24.05.2024.

**BHAWANI SHARMA
JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

MARCH 28, 2024/yo