



\$~22

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **RFA(OS) 73/2016**

PRAVEEN SINGH & ANR

..... Appellants

Through: Mr. L.B. Rai, Ms. Prachi, Ms.
Kavita and Mr. Vijay Kumar,
Advs.

versus

ABHISHEK KUMAR SINGH & ANR

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Divakar Kumar, Adv.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) BHAWANI SHARMA

ORDER

%

24.05.2024

Matter is pending for filing the response by the respondent with respect to objection filed by the appellant.

As per office note, nothing fresh has been filed.

At this stage, learned counsel for respondent submits that he does not wish to file any response to the objection filed by the appellant and wishes to argue straight away. Heard.

Put up for arguments on 20.08.2024.

**BHAWANI SHARMA
JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

MAY 24, 2024/yo