



\$~34

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **RFA(OS) 73/2016**

PRAVEEN SINGH & ANR

.....Appellants

Through: **Mr. L.B. Rai and Mr. Vijay
Kumar, Advs.**

versus

ABHISHEK KUMAR SINGH & ANR

.....Respondents

Through: **Mr. Vikas Kumar, Adv.**

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) BHAWANI SHARMA

ORDER

%

20.08.2024

Learned Presiding Officer is on half day leave (forenoon session).

Renotify on 19.11.2024 for the purpose already fixed.

Reader

AUGUST 20, 2024/yo