



\$~35

* IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+ RFA(OS) 73/2016

PRAVEEN SINGH & ANR

.....Appellants

Through: Mr. L.B. Rai, Mr. Rohit Kumar
Poddar and Mr. Vijay Kumar,
Advs.

versus

ABHISHEK KUMAR SINGH & ANR

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Divakar Kumar, Adv. for
R-1.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) BHAWANI SHARMA

ORDER

% **19.11.2024**

Vide order dated 17.09.2019 appellant was directed to furnish a property as security having the value worth Rs. 2 Crore.

As per office note, documents filed on behalf of the appellant returned under objection as there is no order to file the same.

Submission heard with respect to the security furnished.

Put up for consideration on 16.01.2025.

**BHAWANI SHARMA
JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

NOVEMBER 19, 2024/yo