



\$~39

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **RFA(OS) 73/2016**

PRAVEEN SINGH & ANR

.....Appellants

Through: Mr. L.B. Rai and Mr. Satvik
Rai, Advs.
(Mob-8448255206)

versus

ABHISHEK KUMAR SINGH & ANR

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Divakar Kumar, Adv.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) BHAWANI SHARMA

ORDER

%

16.01.2025

Vide order dated 17.09.2019 appellant was directed to furnish a property as security having the value worth Rs. 2 Crore.

As per office note, no fresh documents have been filed.

In view of objections raised by the opposite side, fresh report is directed to be called from the concerned authorities.

Subject to filing of relevant details and documents of the property i.e. Khasra No. 7/3/3, Village Kapashera, Tehsil Vasant Vihar, New Delhi, Area 3 Bighas sought to be furnished as security in the present matter and also of the similarly situated properties, let fresh notice be issued to the Sub-Registrar as well as to the concerned SDM to submit report with regard to ownership, possession, valuation including the market value of the property as on date and any encumbrance with respect to the property sought to be furnished as security.



The report by the Sub-Registrar and SDM be e-filed at aojdispatch.dhc@nic.in. Copy of the same be also forwarded to this Court at an early date.

Renotify on 28.02.2025.

**BHAWANI SHARMA
JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

JANUARY 16, 2025/yo