



\$~38

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **RFA(OS) 73/2016**

PRAVEEN SINGH & ANR

.....Appellants

Through: Mr. L.B. Rai, Mr. Puneet
Kumar, Advs.

versus

ABHISHEK KUMAR SINGH & ANR

.....Respondents

Through: None.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) BHAWANI SHARMA

ORDER

02.05.2025

%

Vide order dated 17.09.2019 appellant was directed to furnish a property as security having the value worth Rs. 2 Crore.

As per office note, Sub-Registrar and SDM have been served, however, reports have not been filed.

Fresh report is directed to be called from the concerned authorities in terms of order dated 28.02.2025.

Let fresh notice be issued Sub-Registrar as well as to the concerned SDM to submit report in terms of order dated 28.02.2025.

Renotify on 04.08.2025.

**BHAWANI SHARMA
JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

MAY 2, 2025/yo