



\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **RFA(OS) 73/2016 & CM APPL. 34826/2021**
PRAVEEN SINGH & ANRAppellants

Through: Mr. L.B. Rai and Mr. Vineesh Tyagi,
Advs.

versus

ABHISHEK KUMAR SINGH & ANRRespondents
Through: Mr. Parmatma Singh, Mr. Janmesh
Singh, Ms. Nishita Jagetia and Mr.
Balraj Singh, Advs. for R1
Ms. Vaishali Gupta, Panel Counsel for
GNCTD with Mr. Kartik Sharma,
Adv.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIVEK CHAUDHARY
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MADHU JAIN

ORDER
27.04.2026

%

1. On the request of the learned Counsel for the Respondent No. 1, the case is adjourned.
2. List on 10.07.2026.

VIVEK CHAUDHARY, J

MADHU JAIN, J

APRIL 27, 2026/ys/kp