



\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **RFA(OS) 73/2016, CM APPL. 34826/2021**

PRAVEEN SINGH & ANRAppellants

Through: **Mr. Satvik Rai, Advocate**

versus

ABHISHEK KUMAR SINGH & ANRRespondents

Through: **Mr. Parmatma Singh, Mr.
Janmesh Singh & Ms. Nishita
Jagetia, Advs./R1.
Ms. Vaishali Gupta, Panel
Counsel (Civil) with Ms.
Kashish Bansal, Adv./R4.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIVEK CHAUDHARY

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE RENU BHATNAGAR

ORDER

% **10.07.2026**

1. Learned counsels for the parties submit that the matter is ripe for final hearing.
2. In view of the above, list the present appeal in the category of '*Regular Matters*' to come up for hearing as per its own turn.

VIVEK CHAUDHARY, J

RENU BHATNAGAR, J

JULY 10, 2026_{/pr/NS}